Meeting of the Members held on Wednesday, December 03, 2025 and further pursuant to the In-
principle approval accorded by BSE Limited (“BSE”) vide their letter ref: 
LOD/PREF/GB/FIP/1322/2025-26 dated December 08, 2025, the Company had allotted in aggregate 
2,59,84,500 (Two Crore Fifty-Nine Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand and Five Hundred)  Convertible 
Warrants (“Warrants”) of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of ₹ 16.50/- 
(Rupees Sixteen and Fifty Paise Only) each of the Company, on receipt of Warrants Subscription 
money @ 25% of the issue price. 

In this regard, we wish to inform you that in terms of issue of said Warrants, some of the Warrants